Budget vs Actual Cost Year To Date By Business Unit

‘l' VAUGHAN

Reporting Period: January, 2024 To December, 2024 (12 Months)

Fund: All; Department: City Council; Object Category: All; Object: Multiple; Business Unit: 010009 - Councillor lafrate

Business Unit: 010009 - Councillor lafrate

2024 YTD Dec YTD Dec YTD Variance YTD Variance Budget Prior YTD
Budget Budget Actual Cost $ % Remaining Dec Actuals

Expense:

Labour Costs 373,989 373,989 363,117 10,872 2.9% 10,872 309,732
7010 - Full Time 187,177 187,177 184,934 2,243 1.2% 2,243 106,684
7015 - Part Time 0 0 255 (255) 0.0% (255) 50,638
7017 - Benefits 62,787 62,787 60,320 2,467 3.9% 2,467 34,783
7018 - Benefits - Part time 0 0 32 (32) 0.0% (32) 6,538
7029 - Council Benefits 30,421 30,421 25,583 4,838 15.9% 4,838 24,015
7030 - Council Remuneration 93,604 93,604 91,994 1,610 1.7% 1,610 87,075

Other Expenses 40,489 40,489 26,588 13,901 34.3% 13,901 24,930
7060 - P Card Holding 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0
7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 12,360 12,360 12,000 360 2.9% 360 12,000
7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 1,545 1,545 876 669 43.3% 669 516
7122.03 - Cellular Hardware Equipment 618 618 0 618 100.0% 618 465
7126 - Newsletters & Mailings 7,725 7,725 7,353 372 4.8% 372 6,749
7130 - Seminars & Workshops 515 515 340 175 34.0% 175 879
7135 - Advertising/Branding 1,420 1,420 250 1,170 82.4% 1,170 0
7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 0 0 490 (490) 0.0% (490) 36
7151 - Community Hosting Events 2,545 2,545 1,583 962 37.8% 962 1,227
7200 - Office Supplies 927 927 832 95 10.2% 95 502
7201 - Conferences 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0
7205.02 - Dept. Computer Supplies 515 515 730 (215) (41.7%) (215) 342
7210 - Office Equip. & Furniture 103 103 0 103 100.0% 103 0
7211.01 - Computer Hardware 1,030 1,030 554 476 46.2% 476 0
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Budget vs Actual Cost Year To Date By Business Unit

‘l' VAUGHAN

Reporting Period: January, 2024 To December, 2024 (12 Months)

Fund: All; Department: City Council; Object Category: All; Object: Multiple; Business Unit: 010009 - Councillor lafrate

Business Unit: 010009 - Councillor lafrate

2024 YTD Dec YTD Dec YTD Variance YTD Variance Budget Prior YTD
Budget Budget Actual Cost $ % Remaining Dec Actuals
7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 618 618 778 (160) (25.9%) (160) 702
7221 - Corporate Promotions 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0
7222.02 - Printing - External 515 515 0 515 100.0% 515 23
7225.02 - Council Postage 1,030 1,030 297 733 71.2% 733 172
7227 - Community Event Tickets 2,000 2,000 0 2,000 100.0% 2,000 550
7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 1,133 1,133 507 626 55.3% 626 769
7699.01 - Dept. Sundry Expenses 5,890 5,890 0 5,890 100.0% 5,890 0
Total Expense 414,478 414,478 389,705 24,773 6.0% 24,773 334,662
Net Total 414,478 414,478 389,705 24,773 334,662
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Y VAUGHAN

Transaction Detail Report

Department: 010 - City Council, Business Unit: 010009 - Councillor lafrate, From Date: 1/1/2024, To Date: 12/31/2024, Object Category: All, Object: Multiple, Fund Category Or Fund: All, Location: <All>,
Division: <All>, Program Activity: <All>, Group By: Business Unit

Business Unit Object GL Date Amount  Supplier Transaction Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Reference Batch Originator
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 01/01/2024 (4,350.62) YE CityFT Payroll Accrual YE CityFT Payroll Accru RJ184398 780449 CHONGJ
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 01/04/2024 7,251.03 Payroll Labor Distribution T216119 778970 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 01/18/2024 7,791.70 Payroll Labor Distribution T216141 780665 LOXLEYK
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 02/01/2024 6,831.69 Payroll Labor Distribution T216161 782233 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 02/15/2024 6,831.69 Payroll Labor Distribution T216189 783765 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 02/29/2024 6,877.92 Payroll Labor Distribution T216217 785085 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 03/14/2024 6,877.92 Payroll Labor Distribution T216239 786341 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 03/28/2024 6,877.92 Payroll Labor Distribution T216264 787612 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 04/11/2024 6,877.92 Payroll Labor Distribution T216286 788564 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 04/25/2024 6,877.92 Payroll Labor Distribution T216312 789864 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 05/09/2024 6,877.92 Payroll Labor Distribution T216335 790899 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 05/23/2024 6,877.92 Payroll Labor Distribution T216365 792053 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 06/06/2024 6,877.92 Payroll Labor Distribution T216390 793194 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 06/20/2024 6,877.92 Payroll Labor Distribution T216414 794529 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 07/04/2024 6,877.92 Payroll Labor Distribution T216440 795547 LOXLEYK
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 07/18/2024 7,276.86 Payroll Labor Distribution T216465 796510 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 08/01/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216489 797949 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 08/15/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216515 799071 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 08/29/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216551 800655 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 09/12/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216573 801498 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 09/26/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216600 802701 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 10/10/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216622 803927 LOXLEYK
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'~ VAUGHAN Transaction Detail Report

Department: 010 - City Council, Business Unit: 010009 - Councillor lafrate, From Date: 1/1/2024, To Date: 12/31/2024, Object Category: All, Object: Multiple, Fund Category Or Fund: All, Location: <All>,
Division: <All>, Program Activity: <All>, Group By: Business Unit

Business Unit Object GL Date Amount  Supplier Transaction Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Reference Batch Originator
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 10/24/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216646 805327 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 11/07/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216671 807032 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 11/21/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216700 808418 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 12/05/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216726 810044 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 12/19/2024 7,162.88 Payroll Labor Distribution T216752 811659 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7010 - Full Time 12/31/2024 5,730.30 2024 YE CityFT Payroll Accrual YE CityFT Payroll Accru RJ194232 813687 CHONGJ
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7015 - Part Time 01/01/2024 (360.24) YE CityPT 1 Payroll Accrual YE CityPT 1 Payroll Accru RJ184399 780450 CHONGJ
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7015 - Part Time 01/01/2024 (21.61) YE CityPT 1 Payroll Accrual YE CityPT 1 Payroll Accru RJ184399 780450 CHONGJ
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7015 - Part Time 01/04/2024 36.02  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316126 779627 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7015 - Part Time 01/04/2024 600.40 Payroll Labor Distribution T216125 779627 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 01/15/2024 23.58  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316132 779361 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 01/31/2024 29.87  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316165 782169 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 01/31/2024 3,442.86 JV24-016 JAN'24 MOC Office Ben Jan'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE186542 785392 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 02/15/2024 30.91  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316187 783713 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 02/15/2024 0.13  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316190 783765 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 02/29/2024 32.93  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316211 784989 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 02/29/2024 6,614.30 JV24-041 FEB'24 MOC Office Ben Feb'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE187189 787192 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 03/15/2024 32.63  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316243 785664 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 03/31/2024 26.57  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316262 787590 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 03/31/2024 4,429.38 JV24-072 MAR'24 MOC Office Ben Mar'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE187909 789684 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 04/11/2024 0.62  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316287 788564 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 04/15/2024 32.38  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316284 788552 REHMATA
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Y VAUGHAN

Transaction Detail Report

Department: 010 - City Council, Business Unit: 010009 - Councillor lafrate, From Date: 1/1/2024, To Date: 12/31/2024, Object Category: All, Object: Multiple, Fund Category Or Fund: All, Location: <All>,
Division: <All>, Program Activity: <All>, Group By: Business Unit

Business Unit Object GL Date Amount  Supplier Transaction Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Reference Batch Originator
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 04/30/2024 28.30  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316310 789733 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 04/30/2024 4,429.38 JV24-099 APR'24 MOC Office Ben Apr'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE188485 792190 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 05/15/2024 32.38  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316354 791339 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 05/31/2024 32.93  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316381 792549 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 05/31/2024 4,429.38 JV24-126 MAY'24 MOC Office Ben May'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE189279 794787 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 06/15/2024 32.38  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316405 793643 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 06/30/2024 32,51  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316423 794976 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 06/30/2024 4,429.38 JV24-152 JUN'24 MOC Office Ben JUN'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE189522 796947 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 07/15/2024 30.63  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316450 795699 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 07/31/2024 35.25  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316487 797817 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 07/31/2024 4,557.84 JV24-175 JUL'24 MOC Office Ben JUL'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE190197 799946 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 08/15/2024 34.34  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316513 798922 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 08/31/2024 35.25  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316549 800633 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 08/31/2024 6,919.34 JV24-208 AUG'24 MOC Office Ben AUG'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE191046 802401 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 09/15/2024 35.25  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316577 801356 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 09/30/2024 34.92  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316598 802655 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 09/30/2024 4,612.89 JV24-241 SEP'24 MOC Office Ben SEP'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE191907 805289 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 10/15/2024 30.34  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316626 803811 LOXLEYK
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 10/31/2024 35.25  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316655 806278 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 10/31/2024 4,612.89 JV24-281 OCT'24 MOC Office Ben OCT'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE192945 808974 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 11/15/2024 33.21  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316680 807616 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 11/30/2024 34.85  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316710 809302 REHMATA
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Y VAUGHAN

Transaction Detail Report

Department: 010 - City Council, Business Unit: 010009 - Councillor lafrate, From Date: 1/1/2024, To Date: 12/31/2024, Object Category: All, Object: Multiple, Fund Category Or Fund: All, Location: <All>,
Division: <All>, Program Activity: <All>, Group By: Business Unit

Business Unit Object GL Date Amount  Supplier Transaction Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Reference Batch Originator
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 11/30/2024 4,612.89 JV24-303 NOV'24 MOC Office Ben NOV'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE193801 812291 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 12/15/2024 34.65  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316736 810727 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 12/29/2024 6,458.05 JV24-365 DEC'24 MOC Office Ben DEC'24 MOC Offices FT Benefits JE194838 815495 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7017 - Benefits 12/31/2024 29.77  Actual Burden Journal Entries T316768 812067 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7018 - Benefits - Part time 01/31/2024 31.57 JV24-016 JAN'24 MOC Office Ben Jan'24 MOC Offices PT Benefits JE186542 785392 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 01/31/2024 2,072.40 JV24-014 JAN 2024 MOC Benefits Jan 2024 MOC Benefits JE186234 785027 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 02/29/2024 2,072.40 JV24-033 FEB 2024 MOC Benefits Feb 2024 MOC Benefits JE187076 786812 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 03/31/2024 2,072.40 JV24-061 MAR 2024 MOC Benefits Mar 2024 MOC Benefits JE187802 789403 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 04/30/2024 2,072.40 JV24-094 APR 2024 MOC Benefits Apr 2024 MOC Benefits JE188320 791822 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 05/31/2024 2,072.40 JV24-114 MAY 2024 MOC Benefits MAY 2024 MOC Benefits JE189095 794121 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 06/30/2024 2,072.40 JV24-139 JUN 2024 MOC Benefits JUNE 2024 MOC Benefits JE189432 796426 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 07/31/2024 2,220.66 JV24-170 JUL 2024 MOC Benefits JULY 2024 MOC Benefits JE190125 799593 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 08/31/2024 2,220.66 JV24-214 AUG 2024 MOC Benefits AUG 2024 MOC Benefits JE191087 802536 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 09/30/2024 2,220.66 JV24-223 SEP 2024 MOC Benefits SEP 2024 MOC Benefits JE191701 804657 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 10/31/2024 2,220.66 JV24-262 Oct 2024 MOC Benefits OCT 2024 MOC Benefits JE192591 807984 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 11/30/2024 2,220.66 JV24-300 NOV 2024 MOC Benefits NOV 2024 MOC Benefits JE193753 812117 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7029 - Council Benefits 12/29/2024 2,045.02 JV24-330 DEC 2024 MOC Benefits DEC 2024 MOC Benefits JE194315 814002 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 01/15/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216131 779361 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 01/31/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216164 782169 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 02/15/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216186 783713 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 02/29/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216210 784989 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 03/15/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216242 785664 REHMATA
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Y VAUGHAN

Transaction Detail Report

Department: 010 - City Council, Business Unit: 010009 - Councillor lafrate, From Date: 1/1/2024, To Date: 12/31/2024, Object Category: All, Object: Multiple, Fund Category Or Fund: All, Location: <All>,
Division: <All>, Program Activity: <All>, Group By: Business Unit

Business Unit Object GL Date Amount  Supplier Transaction Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Reference Batch Originator
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 03/31/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216261 787590 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 04/15/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216283 788552 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 04/30/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216309 789733 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 05/15/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216353 791339 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 05/31/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216380 792549 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 06/15/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216404 793643 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 06/30/2024 3,700.71 Payroll Labor Distribution T216422 794976 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 07/15/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216449 795699 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 07/31/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216486 797817 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 08/15/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216512 798922 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 08/31/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216548 800633 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 09/15/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216576 801356 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 09/30/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216597 802655 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 10/15/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216625 803811 LOXLEYK
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 10/31/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216654 806278 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 11/15/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216679 807616 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 11/30/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216709 809302 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 12/15/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216735 810727 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7030 - Council Remuneration 12/31/2024 3,965.46 Payroll Labor Distribution T216767 812067 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7060 - P Card Holding 03/31/2024 514.62 1015263 US Bank (Canada) PI1ZZA NOVA 039 FEB28-MAR27,2024 03/01/2024 PV1030399 788555 FRANCISC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7060 - P Card Holding 03/31/2024 (514.62) JV24-056 Earth Hour exps USBK FEB28-MAR27 to 071213 JE187647 788887 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7060 - P Card Holding 12/27/2024 447.13 1674251 Bank of Montreal Qrx Technology Group | DEC1-DEC31/2024 12/01/2024 PV1056460 813668 FRANCISC
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Y VAUGHAN

Transaction Detail Report

Department: 010 - City Council, Business Unit: 010009 - Councillor lafrate, From Date: 1/1/2024, To Date: 12/31/2024, Object Category: All, Object: Multiple, Fund Category Or Fund: All, Location: <All>,
Division: <All>, Program Activity: <All>, Group By: Business Unit

Business Unit Object GL Date Amount  Supplier Transaction Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Reference Batch Originator
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7060 - P Card Holding 12/29/2024 (447.13) JV24-333 BOMONT Wd1 Exp DEC1-31 QRX to 010009.7205.02 JE194404 814411 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 01/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316132 779361 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 02/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316187 783713 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 03/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316243 785664 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 04/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316284 788552 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 05/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316354 791339 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 06/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316405 793643 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 07/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316450 795699 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 08/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316513 798922 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 09/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316577 801356 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 10/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316626 803811 LOXLEYK
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 11/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316680 807616 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7100 - Mileage / Car Allowance 12/15/2024 1,000.00 Actual Burden Journal Entries T316736 810727 REHMATA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 01/21/2024 19.39 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC-JANUARY/24 516437301/01/24 01/01/2024 PV1024024 781580 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 01/21/2024 34.64 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ MI-JANUARY/24 516437301/01/24 01/01/2024 PV1024024 781580 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 02/13/2024 19.39 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC- February 2024 516437301/02/24 02/01/2024 PV1026369 784304 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 02/13/2024 35.30 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ MI- February 2024 516437301/02/24 02/01/2024 PV1026369 784304 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 03/15/2024 19.77 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC-March 2024 216437301/0UOC18 03/01/2024 PV1028771 786990 MOHANATT
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 03/15/2024 34.40 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ MI-March 2024 316437301/0UOC18 03/01/2024 PV1028771 786990 MOHANATT
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 04/19/2024 19.56 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC-April 2024 516437301/04/24 04/01/2024 PV1031823 789887 FRANCISC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 04/19/2024 34.40 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ MI-April 2024 516437301/04/24 04/01/2024 PV1031823 789887 FRANCISC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 05/17/2024 19.39 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council  gc may 2024 516437301/05/24 05/01/2024 PV1034308 791996 ROMANOL
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010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 05/17/2024 66.99 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ mi may 2024 516437301/05/24 05/01/2024 PV1034308 791996 ROMANOL
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 06/18/2024 55.00 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC-June 2024 516437301/06/24 06/01/2024 PV1037094 794889 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 06/18/2024 65.89 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ MI-June 2024 516437301/06/24 06/01/2024 PV1037094 794889 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 06/18/2024 (35.00) CASHIER DEPOSIT 402919 G. CIAMPA PRSNL CL BELL JE189378 795980 ARORAS
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 07/17/2024 (40.00) CASHIER DEPOSIT 402965 G. DAMPA PHONE PERSNL CR190017 798789 ARORAS
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 07/22/2024 60.09 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC-July 2024 516437301/07/24 07/01/2024 PV1039999 797386 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 07/22/2024 65.40 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ MI-July 2024 516437301/07/24 07/01/2024 PV1039999 797386 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 09/03/2024 19.52 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC- cellular charges 516437301/08/24 08/21/2024 PV1044022 801229 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 09/03/2024 34.78 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ MI- cellular charges 516437301/08/24 08/21/2024 PV1044022 801229 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 09/17/2024 19.40 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC-sept 2024 516437301/09/24 09/01/2024 PV1045121 802270 FRANCISC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 09/17/2024 165.00 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ Ml-sept 2024 516437301/09/24 09/01/2024 PV1045121 802270 FRANCISC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 10/18/2024 19.49 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC- Oct 2024 516437301/10/24 10/01/2024 PV1048343 805304 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 10/18/2024 34.69 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ MI- Oct 2024 516437301/10/24 10/01/2024 PV1048343 805304 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 11/01/2024 19.39 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC - Nov 2024 516437301/11/24 11/01/2024 PV1051380 808570 ANGELESS
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 11/01/2024 35.27 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council Ml - Nov 2024 516437301/11/24 11/01/2024 PV1051380 808570 ANGELESS
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 12/10/2024 19.50 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ GC -December 2024 516437301/12/24 12/10/2024 PV1053709 811274 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7122.01 - Cellular Line Charges 12/10/2024 34.34 547305 Bell Mobility (Mayor & Council ~ MI -December 2024 516437301/12/24 12/10/2024 PV1053709 811274 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7126 - Newsletters & Mailings 10/31/2024 327.00 1674251 Bank of Montreal Qrx Technology Group | OCT1- 10/31/2024 PV1050398 807533 FRANCISC
OCT31/2024A
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7126 - Newsletters & Mailings 10/31/2024 3,296.01 1674251 Bank of Montreal Superior Printing & Li OCT1- 10/31/2024 PV1050398 807533 FRANCISC
OCT31/2024A
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7126 - Newsletters & Mailings 10/31/2024 3,729.50 1674251 Bank of Montreal Ad-Mill Group OCT1- 10/31/2024 PV1050398 807533 FRANCISC
OCT31/2024A
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7130 - Seminars & Workshops 03/29/2024 150.00 JV24/TF'24 MYR LUNCHN TIC COST  TO 1905008.7136 MAYORS LUNCHEO JE187811 789428 IANNAREP
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7130 - Seminars & Workshops 03/29/2024 150.00 JV24/TF'24 MYR LUNCHN TIC COST  TO 1905008.7136 MAYORS LUNCHEO JE187811 789428 IANNAREP
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010009 - Councillor lafrate 7130 - Seminars & Workshops 04/01/2024 20.00 JV24/'24 MYR LUN TIC COST ADJ TO 1905008.7136 MAYORS LUNCH A JE188023 790276 IANNAREP
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7130 - Seminars & Workshops 04/01/2024 20.00 JV24/'24 MYR LUN TIC COST ADJ TO 1905008.7136 MAYORS LUNCH A JE188023 790276 IANNAREP
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7135 - Advertising/Branding 10/31/2024 250.00  JV24-248 Wd1 exp reallocation SistersofourLady ofMount Carml JE192350 806985 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 01/21/2024 61.18 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Family Day Skate-Treats 01182024 01/18/2024 PV1024023 781579 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 01/21/2024 127.57 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Family Day Skate-Tokens 01182024 01/18/2024 PV1024023 781579 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 01/30/2024 183.17 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN CHOCOLATE MAPLE SENIORS DINNER 01302024 01/30/2024 PV1024931 782576 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 01/31/2024 (127.57) JV24-005 Wd1 FamDay exp tsfrs Fam. Day Skate exp tsfr JE185829 784130 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 01/31/2024 (61.18) JV24-005 Wd1 FamDay exp tsfrs Fam. Day Skate exp adj JE185829 784130 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 09/17/2024 37.76 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN maple pioneer seniors-fruit 09082024 09/08/2024 PV1045285 802316 FRANCISC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 10/28/2024 26.40 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Candy for School Presention JUNE 20224 10/22/2024 PV1049198 806486 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 12/10/2024 15.80 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Villa Giardino for Christmas 12092024 12/09/2024 PV1053757 811297 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 12/10/2024 35.98 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Villa Giardino for Christmas 12092024 12/09/2024 PV1053757 811297 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 12/10/2024 80.84 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN the Gables retirement visit 12092024 12/09/2024 PV1053757 811297 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 12/15/2024 20.21 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Photo Display @ Villa Giardino 12112024 12/11/2024 PV1054235 811748 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7150 - Community Gifts & Promotions 12/15/2024 89.74 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Maple Glen Seniors Visit 12112024 12/11/2024 PV1054235 811748 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 01/01/2024 (133.67) RJV23-2024 Wd1 Accrue Dec exp Wd 1 Senior events (Dec'23) RJ184754 781686 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 01/16/2024 133.67 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN 01032024 01/03/2024 PV1023551 780982 MOHANATT
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 01/31/2024 74.00 1015263 US Bank (Canada) CITY OF VAUGHAN - DEPT OF DEC28-JAN29/2024 01/31/2024 PV1025804 783409 ROMANOL
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 01/31/2024 393.81 1015263 US Bank (Canada) CURBEX DEC28-JAN29/2024 01/31/2024 PV1025804 783409 ROMANOL
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 01/31/2024 67.94 JV24-005 Wd1 FamDay exp tsfrs Fam Day Skate Treat JE185829 784130 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 01/31/2024 127.57 JV24-005 Wd1 FamDay exp tsfrs Fam Day Skate Tokens JE185829 784130 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 02/05/2024 257.71 626126 CIAMPA, GINA 01312024 01/31/2024 PV1025412 783104 ROMANOL
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010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 02/21/2024 353.77 PM 02-21-24 2/21/2024 Community Hosting Ev JE187036 786651 CONSALVA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 02/27/2024 5.13 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Milk-Family Day Skate 02212024 02/21/2024 PV1027274 785411 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 02/27/2024 12.21 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Napkins-Family Day Skate 02212024 02/21/2024 PV1027274 785411 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 03/03/2024 32.54 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN PHOTO'S FOR SENIOR EVENTS FEB 2024 02/27/2024 PV1027712 785830 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 03/03/2024 198.39 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN CONCERTS IN THE PARK-GIVEAWAYS FEB 2024 02/27/2024 PV1027712 785830 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7151 - Community Hosting Events 07/30/2024 60.04 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN concerts in the park JULY 2024 07/25/2024 PV1041098 798349 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7200 - Office Supplies 02/27/2024 17.30 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Sympathy Cards 02212024 02/21/2024 PV1027274 785411 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7200 - Office Supplies 03/31/2024 284.93 1015263 US Bank (Canada) SUPERIOR PRINTING AND LIT FEB28-MAR27,2024 03/01/2024 PV1030399 788555 FRANCISC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7200 - Office Supplies 04/30/2024 87.81 1015263 US Bank (Canada) TPH-SOP MAR27- 04/30/2024 PV1033590 791190 ROMANOL

APR28/2024

010009 - Councillor lafrate 7200 - Office Supplies 04/30/2024 35.40 1415478 Novexco Inc. (US Bank ) March 28-April 27,2024 91990689 04/18/2024 PV1032995 790851 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7200 - Office Supplies 10/31/2024 42.80 1415478 Novexco Inc. (US Bank) Sept 27-Oct 27,2024 92757808 10/08/2024 PV1049713 806974 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7200 - Office Supplies 10/31/2024 7.05 1415478 Novexco Inc. (US Bank) Sept 27-Oct 27,2024 92762715 10/09/2024 PV1049720 806974 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7200 - Office Supplies 11/29/2024 69.65 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN 11282024 11/28/2024 PV1052491 810097 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7200 - Office Supplies 12/17/2024 73.22 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN office cards 12172024 12/17/2024 PV1054896 812097 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7200 - Office Supplies 12/29/2024 214.22 1688880 Novexco Inc._City Dec 1-Dec 31,2024 93086887 12/19/2024 PV1056016 813320 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7205.02 - Dept. Computer Supplies 05/27/2024 327.00 1015263 US Bank (Canada) QRX TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC. APR.30-MAY 27 05/27/2024 PV1035825 793544 PROTOMAF
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7205.02 - Dept. Computer Supplies 05/31/2024 327.00 1015263 US Bank (Canada) QRX TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC. é;;((l)l_zfg—MAY 05/01/2024 PV1035760 793496 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7205.02 - Dept. Computer Supplies 05/31/2024 (327.00) 1015263 US Bank (Canada) QRX TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC. »ZA?’?(I)LZ;Q—MAY 05/01/2024 PV1035760 793496 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7205.02 - Dept. Computer Supplies 12/29/2024 402.65 JV24-333 BOMONT Wd1 Exp DEC1-31 QRX Toners hst adj'd ’ JE194404 814411 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7211.01 - Computer Hardware 04/30/2024 35.73 1415478 Novexco Inc. (US Bank)) March 28-April 27,2024 91990689A 04/18/2024 PV1032996 790851 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7211.01 - Computer Hardware 04/30/2024 518.21 OCIO-Jan-Apr 2024 Cmptr Hrdwr 27" Conferencing Monitor JE188093 790791 DIVITOR
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 01/31/2024 65.76 JV24-004 Jan'24 Mailrm/Post JAN 2024 Copier Charges JE185821 784116 SUTTERSD
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010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 02/29/2024 35.26  JV24-028 Feb'24 Mailrm/Post FEB 2024 Copier Charges JE187038 786654 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 03/31/2024 35.26  JV24-050 Mar'24 Mailrm/Post MAR 2024 Copier Charges JE187910 789693 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 04/30/2024 48.58  JV24-080 Apr'24 Mailroom/Post APR 2024 Copier Charges JE188355 791913 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 05/31/2024 59.46  JV24-105 May'24 Mailrm/Post MAY 2024 Copier Charges JE189287 794898 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 06/30/2024 30.32  JV24-130 Jun'24 Mailrm/Post JUNE 2024 Copier Charges JE189601 797216 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 07/31/2024 15.66  JV24-165 Jul'24 Mailrm/Post JULY 2024 Copier Charges JE190246 800039 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 08/31/2024 9.74  JV24-196 Aug'24 Mailrm/Post AUG 2024 Copier Charges JE191183 802685 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 09/30/2024 70.58  JV24-220 Sep'24 Mailrm/Post SEPT 2024 Copier Charges JE191662 804509 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 10/31/2024 272.58  JV24-250 Oct'24 Mailrm/Post OCT 2024 Copier Charges JE192529 807725 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 11/30/2024 65.04  JV24-290 Nov'24 Mailrm/Post NOV 2024 Copier Charges JE193678 811627 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7220.03 - Copier/Fax Supplies 12/29/2024 69.56  JV24-320 Dec'24 Mailrm/Post DEC 2024 Copier Charges JE194541 814602 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7225.02 - Council Postage 01/31/2024 139.84 JV24-004 Jan'24 Mailrm/Post JAN 2024 Mailroom Postage JE185821 784116 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7225.02 - Council Postage 07/31/2024 1.96 JV24-165 Jul'24 Mailrm/Post JULY 2024 Mailroom Postage JE190246 800039 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7225.02 - Council Postage 09/30/2024 0.98 JV24-220 Sep'24 Mailrm/Post SEPT 2024 Mailroom Postage JE191662 804509 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7225.02 - Council Postage 12/29/2024 153.86 JV24-320 Dec'24 Mailrm/Post DEC 2024 Mailroom Postage JE194541 814602 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7227 - Community Event Tickets 10/23/2024 250.00 é413835 Sisters of Our Lady of Mount  Annual Fundraising 10172024 10/17/2024 PV1048894 806057 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7227 - Community Event Tickets 10/31/2024 (250.00)  JVv24-248 Wd1 exp reallocation Tsf to 010009.7135 Advertising JE192350 806985 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 01/01/2024 (64.06) RJV23-2024 Wd1 Exp accrual DEC'23 TEKSAVVY IN042616545 RJ184681 781556 SUTTERSD
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 01/16/2024 64.06 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN tek savvy 01022024 01/02/2024 PV1023552 780982 MOHANATT
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 01/30/2024 64.06 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN TEK SAVVY INV#IN042862481 01292024 01/29/2024 PV1024925 782570 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 03/03/2024 64.06 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN TEK SAVVY INV#IN043111897 02272024 02/27/2024 PV1027711 785829 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 03/26/2024 64.06 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN TEK SAVVY INV#IN043351952 03262024 03/26/2024 PV1029769 787911 LESSIOC
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010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 05/06/2024 64.06 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Tek Savvy inv.#INO43599923 04012024 04/01/2024 PV1033162 790947 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 05/28/2024 64.06 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN tek savvy inv.#in043850589 05272024 05/27/2024 PV1035165 792916 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 06/18/2024 48.84 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Virgin Plus #551991559 ....... 06182024 06/18/2024 PV1037095 794890 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 07/30/2024 45.79 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN virgin plus inv.#551991559 07252024 07/25/2024 PV1041099 798350 LESSIOC
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 09/23/2024 45.79 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN Cell charges-Virgin Plus 09/24 09232024 09/23/2024 PV1045663 803018 GIAMPIEA
010009 - Councillor lafrate 7630 - Wireless/Internet Commun. 11/17/2024 45.79 2258 IAFRATE, MARILYN 11142024 11/14/2024 PV1051299 808516 LESSIOC

Subtotal 010009 - Councillor lafrate 389,705.27
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